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Shri Gaari Shankar Kakkar: Let it come during this session.
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Inclclence of Crimes In DelhI
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L Sbri Kachbavalya:

Will the Minister of BellHl Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that incidence of crimes is increasing daily in the Capital;

(b) whether it is a fact that the number of untraced criminals is higher than that of the traced ones;
and

(c) if so, the steps Government have taken in the matter?

The M.lnister of State in the MlDlstry of Ilome Aftalrs (Shri BaJamavis):
(a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Figures of registel'ed crime have shown an increase from a,al8 in 1960

to 15,629 in 1961 and 18,341 in 11162,
It would not .be correct to infer from these figures, however, that incidence of crime is increasing. Much of the rise is explained by deliberate efforts made by police to ensure full registration of cases during the last two years.

(b) It is not possible to relate the number of traced criminals to untraced criminals. However, the majority at cases are detected and the average detections are approximately 57 per cent.

(c) Among the important steps to check crime in Delhi are:

(1) The working ot Delhi Police hIlS been exhaustively reviewed and substantial increases in strength sanctioned so as to intensify patrolling and surveillance;

(2) Mobile patrols by cars and cycles have been increased and is likely to be increased further shortly;

(3) Mobility of police has been improved by providing it with additional vehicles and radio communication facilities;

(4) The level of investigating staff at all Police Stations is being upgraded; and

(5) More intensive use is being made of scientific techniques for the detection of crime.
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Shri P R. Cbakraver1i: Will the

Governm~nt indicate to us the nature of the scientific techniques that are being applied in the detection 01. crime?

Sbrl Kapur Singh: Except the dogs.

Shrl LaI Bahadur Shastri: There are various methods. I would requCllt the hon. Member to visit our forensic laboratory, the institute at Calcutta.

Sbrl Hecla: Have the varioUill measures that are being taken emerged as a result of some comprehensive plan in this regard, or are they the result of study of individual crimes?

Shrl LaI Bahadur Shastri: I myself held a conference of the police officerll in Delhi and had a long discussion OIl various matters. After the discussiou we have a regular plan of work, and on the basis of that scheme of work, we are taking various steps.

Shrl Duta Singh: What is the precise time lag between the registratiOJl and the actual detection of the crime?

Sbrl LaI Bahadur Shastri: I will give an example. In cases where the loss was between Rs. 100 and Rs. 250, the registration in 1961 was 1,528.
Cases of this kind were generally not registered. In 1962, this number has gone up by 524, because all such cases are being registered now.

Shri Sham La! Saraf: May I know whether one of the Deputy Inspectors-
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General of Police working in Delhi Willi entrusted with the job of going into the question of crime as a whole and report to the Government and, if so, may I know what are the salient features of that report?

Shri Lal Bahadar Shastri: I am not aware of it. The Home Ministry did not ask the DIG of Delhi to go into this question, or consider the problems of crime as a whole and as to how it should be tackled. He might be doing it on behalf of his own department; but we have not entrusted him with that work.

Shri Sham La! Saraf: For the information of the hon. Member, I may say that some articles appeared in the press sometime ago about this ....

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Shri
Kachhavaiya.
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8hrl R. S. Pande7: May know whether the Government have got any data showing the percentage of those persons who are regularly committing ~fI~'nces and going to jail again and again? I mean the habitual offenders.

Shri La! Bahadur Shastri: I cannot
,ive that figure.
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Shri Balakrishnan: It appeared in the papers that a man was recently arrested in New Delhi on SUspICIon that he was practising cannibalism. I want to know whether any enquiry was made in that connection and, if 50, what v. as the result of that enquiry.

Mr. Speaker: It does not arise here.
Shrimati Savitri Nigam.

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: May I know whether any incentive is being given to those policemen who have been successful in detecting crimes and if the answer is in the affirmative, what are thOse incentives?

Shri LalBahadur Shastri: Firstfy. it is the duty of the police; whether they get any special incentive or not, they must do their duty. Secondly. we do give prizes, and certain awarda also like the police medal, etc., to those who do their work well.
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